Page 1/2
62266  •  Rev. 2024-4-11
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
This lighting equipment meets requirements of ICES-005 issue 5 class B for use in residential applications.
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment.
Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Individual Spec Sheet
12 V DC LED DRIVER
PLUG-IN NON-DIMMABLE
Class 2
warranty
yr1 dry
location
PERFORMANCE DATA
Output Power (W): 36
Input Voltage (V AC): 100 - 240
Output Voltage (V DC): 12
Environment: Dry
Dimmable: No
Power factor: >0.8
Frequency (Hz): 50/60
Operating temp. range: 0 ºC to 40 ºC (32 ºF to 104 ºF)
1 Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
2 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.
3 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM80-08 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21-11 extrapolations.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code: 62266
Model number: LED/TAPE/36W/12V/RGB/PS/ND/STD
UPC: 69549622661
Case quantity: 50
PHYSICAL DATA
Dimensions: Cord length: 6.56 ft (2 m)
Type: Plug-in Non-Dimmable
Color: White
Included in the box
RGB remote control (for RGB kit only)
RGB Controller
LED Driver
Connector
Order
code
Description Type
61953  LED/TAPE/16.4’/5050/RGB KIT/12V/50M/STD RGB TAPE KIT
COMPATIBLE PRODUCTS
Project: Type:
Date:Catalogue #:Drawn by :
Page 2/2
62266  •  Rev. 2024-4-11
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. All products are subject to
change or may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
DIMENSIONS
62266
Factory Rishang OUR MODEL NO KQ3CH-052-A001
  PAGE 2 of 3 REV A
3．．Product Drawings
Controller :
Wire:
Remote controller:
1"3/8 (34.5 m
m
)
1"15/16 (50 mm)
Controller
3"15/16 (100.8 mm)
1"
3/
4
(4
4.
5
m
m
)
RGB LED Driver
Factory Rishang OUR MODEL NO KQ3CH-052-A001
  PAGE 2 of 3 REV A
3．．Product Drawings
Controller :
Wire:
Remote controller:
8"11/16 (220 mm)
1"3/16 (30 mm)
Factory Rishang OUR MODEL NO KQ3CH-052-A001
  PAGE 2 of 3 REV A
3．．Product Drawings
Controller :
Wire:
Remote controller:
5"1/2 (140 mm)
Qty Description Price
I accept the specifications of the luminaire configuration mentioned above.
Name:
Company:
Signature:        Date: